

Court No. - 85

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhoora

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit,J.

List has been revised. No one appeared on behalf of the appellant. Learned AGA for the State-respondent, is present.

This appeal has been filed by the accused appellant- Bhoora from jail and the accused-appellant is not represented by any counsel. Thus, the Court is of the view that to protect the legal and human rights of the accused-appellant who is in jail and could not manage himself to engage any counsel, needs to be represented by some counsel.

Smt. Archana Singh, Advocate (A.O.R. No. A/A1042/2012, Mobile No.9935625605) who is present in the Court has showed her willingness to offer her service before this Court on behalf of the accused-appellant who is in jail.

Accordingly, Smt. Archana Singh, Advocate is hereby appointed as Amicus Curiae to look after the case of the accused-appellant,

Summon the lower court record.

Upon receipt of the lower court record, office is directed to supply copy of the impugned judgement including all necessary papers to the learned Amicus Curiae and to the learned AGA, to do the needful.

Office is also directed to do the needful to intimate the appellant about this order and appointment of Smt. Archana Singh as Amicus Curiae.

List on 8th March, 2021 in the additional cause list showing the name of Smt. Archana Singh as Amicus Curiae.

Order Date :- 10.2.2021

Kpy