

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Bhoora

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** From Jail, Archana Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ajit Singh, J.**

At the request of the amicus curiae, list this matter on 27.10.2021 for final hearing.

**Order Date :-** 28.9.2021

LBV