

Court No. - 66

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhoora

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Archana Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

List revised.

Sri Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the State is present.

The record shows that Smt. Archana Singh, Advocate was appointed Amicus Curiae on 10.02.2021 who is present in Court.

The present appeal has been filed by Bhoora Khan son of Safique. The report of the CJM concerned states that there is no one by the name of Bhoora Khan son of Safique living in the said area but there is one person named Bhoora Khan @ Safi who has died many years ago but the said report further states that as per the District Jail, Moradabad, Bhoora Khan son of Safique was in jail and has been transferred on 15.12.1985 to Central Tihar Jail, Delhi.

The lower court records have been received in the office.

Office to give the necessary papers to the parties as per rules.

Let the matter be listed on 22.09.2022 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 22.8.2022

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)