

Court No. - 69

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhoora

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Archana Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri P.P. Singh, Advocate holding brief of Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant- Bhoora submits that Ms. Archana Singh is not in town due to some personal reasons and as such the matter may be adjourned for two weeks.
3. Vide order dated 26.10.2023 the C.J.M., Moradabad was directed to hold an enquiry regarding whereabouts of the accused-appellant Bhoora Khan. The report of the C.J.M. Moradabad to C.J.M. Bareilly states that the appellant is not traceable. The report of S.S.P., Bareilly also states that no such person named as Bhoora was found residing at Ghasmandi, Police Station Sirauli, District Bareilly.
4. Sri Prem Shankar Tiwari, learned panel lawyer for the High Court Legal Services Committee is present in the connected matter on behalf of the applicant- Gulam Navi @ Rampuria. Sri Devendra Nath Mishra, learned counsel for the State is present in both the matters.
5. Let the matter be listed on 16th January, 2024 for final hearing.
6. Learned counsels for the parties may obtain the copy of paper-book by the next date.

Order Date :- 28.11.2023

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)