

Court No. - 74

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhoora

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Archana Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.
2. Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant and Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the State submits that his file has not come from the office. He may ensure availability of his file on the next date.
4. Let the matter be listed on 08.04.2024.

Order Date :- 12.3.2024

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)