

Court No. - 87

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhoora

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Archana Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant-Bhoora and Sri Ramesh Shukla, learned counsel for the State are present.
3. There is no representation in the connected matter being Criminal Appeal No.2082 of 1985 and as such the matter is adjourned for today.
4. Let the matter be listed on 23.04.2024 for final disposal.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

Order Date :- 8.4.2024

Gaurav Kuls