

Court No. - 80

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhoora

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Archana Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

with

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2082 of 1985

Appellant :- Gulam Navi @ Rampuria

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.P.Srivastava, Prem Shanker Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.
2. Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae appears on behalf of the accused Bhoora and Gulam Navi @ Rampuria. She submits that she is unwell and as such the matter be adjourned for two weeks.
3. Sri Ajay Singh, learned AGA-I for the State is present.
4. Vide order dated 23.09.2024 since there was no representation on behalf of the accused Gulam Navi @ Rampuria Ms. Archana, Advocate was appointed as Amicus Curiae to representing the said accused and the office was directed to communicate this order to the accused through CJM concerned and a report was called for within two weeks.
5. The office in its report dated 15.10.2024 has reported that CJM, Rampur has sent a letter stating therein that the said accused is not residing at the given address.
6. Since there is a request for adjournment on behalf of learned Amicus Curiae on personal ground, the matter is adjourned for today.
7. Let the matter be listed on 06.11.2024 for final hearing along with the connected matter.

Order Date :- 16.10.2024/M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)