

Court No. - 80

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhoora

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Archana Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Connected with

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2082 of 1985

Appellant :- Gulam Navi @ Rampuria

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.P.Srivastava, Prem Shanker Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. Heard Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae on behalf of the appellants. Sri Ajay Singh, learned counsel for the State.

2. Arguments could not conclude and it is to continue.

3. List on 13.11.2024.

Order Date :- 6.11.2024

Priya

(Samit Gopal, J.)