

Court No. - 78

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhoora

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Archana Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

with

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2082 of 1985

Appellant :- Gulam Navi @ Rampuria

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.P.Srivastava, Prem Shanker Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.

2. Heard Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae for the accused-appellants - Bhoora and Gulam Navi @ Rampuria, and Sri Devendra Nath Mishra, learned counsel for the State.

3. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that due to some personal difficulty, she could not prepare the matter and as such the matter be adjourned for three weeks.

4. Prayer is allowed.

5. Let the matter be listed on 27.02.2025.

Order Date :- 22.1.2025

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)