

Court No. - 78

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhoora

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Archana Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. Ms. Archana Sharma, Advocate holding brief of Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae for the accused-appellant and Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the accused-appellant prays for adjournment in the matter for a month.
4. This matter has been adjourned repeated times on the request of learned Amicus Curiae.
5. Since there is prayer for adjournment in the matter, in the interest of justice as a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned for today.
6. Let the matter be listed on 02.04.2025 along with the connected matter.
7. The office shall give a notice about this order to learned Amicus Curiae.

Order Date :- 27.2.2025

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)