

Court No. - 64

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhoora

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Archana Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

with

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2082 of 1985

Appellant :- Gulam Navi @ Rampuria

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Archana Singh, V.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.

2. Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae appearing in both the appeals and Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State are present.

3. Learned counsel for State submits that his file has not come from the office and prays for two weeks time to obtain the same.

4. Prayer is allowed.

5. Let the matter be listed on 04.08.2025.

Order Date :- 14.7.2025

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal, J.)