

Court No. - 64

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhoora

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Archana Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.
3. Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the State is present.
4. A request of Bar Association has been circulated to the Courts under the order dated 03.08.2025 of Hon'ble The Chief Justice of not passing any adverse orders in the matters on account of flood under low lying areas and water logging due to excessive rain.
5. Since there is no representation from the side of the appellant, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for today.
6. Let the matter be listed on **15.09.2025** along with connected matter.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

Manoj

(Samit Gopal,J.)