



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Bhoora
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	From Jail, Archana Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant, Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the State and perused the record.
3. Arguments of Ms. Archana Singh started again.
4. Let the matter be listed on 17.09.2025 for further arguments along with connected matter.

September 15, 2025
Naresh

(Samit Gopal,J.)