



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Bhoora

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Archana Singh, From Jail
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Ms. Sandhya Sharma, Advocate, holding brief of Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae, for the revisionist, Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State and perused the record.
3. Ms. Sandhya Sharma states that Ms. Archana Singh is on her legs in other Court and prays for an adjournment in the matter for three weeks. Prayer is allowed.
4. List on 03.12.2025 along with connected matter.
5. It is made clear that further adjournment by learned Amicus Curiae would not be appreciated by the Court.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

November 12, 2025

Naresh