



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Bhoora

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Archana Singh, From Jail
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

With

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2082 of 1985

Gulam Navi @ Rampuria

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Archana Singh,
		V.P.Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae, for the appellants, Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
3. The appellant Gulam Navi @ Rampuria is in jail.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that she is busy in other Court as arguments are going on therein and she seeks adjournment for ten days. The same is allowed.

5. List on **07.1.2026**.

6. On the next date since the accused-appellant Gulam Navi @ Rampuria is in jail the matter will not be adjourned.

December 15, 2025

Naresh

(Samit Gopal,J.)