



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 679 of 1988

Bhoora

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Archana Singh, From Jail
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Along with :

1. Criminal Appeal No. 2048 of 1985:

Fasal Malik

Versus

State of U.P.

2. Criminal Appeal No. 2082 of 1985:

Gulam Navi @ Rampuria

Versus

State of U.P.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.

2. Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae for the accused Bhoora and Gulam Navi @ Rampuria, Sri Ajay Singh and Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsels for the State are present and have been heard and records perused.

3. Arguments of learned Amicus Curiae to continue.

4. Put up on 09.01.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

January 7, 2026
M. ARIF